AMENDMENT NO. ONE

By AND BETWEEN

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
AND

CITY OF LONG BEACH
FOR

INTERDEPARTMENTAL TEAM PILOT

ConTrACT NO.: AC-19-807




AMENDRENT NO. ONE
BETWEEN

COUNTY OF L.OS ANGELES
AND
CiTY OF LONG BEACH
FOR
INTERDEPARTMENTAL TEAM PILOT

35358

This Amendment No. One {“Amendment”) to Contract AG-18-807 ("Contract’) is entered into
this iay of _March 2020, by and between the County of Los Angeles (hereafler
"COUNTY" and City of Long Beach (hereafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR" er
“CONSULTANT"), to provide the Interdepartmental Team Pilot.

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2018, the COUNTY entered into a Contract with the CONTRACTOR
to provide the Interdepartmental Team Pilot to increase the City of Long Beach's capacity o
address homelessness; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR mutuslly agree that it is to both of their benefit to
extend the term of the Agreement from March 10, 2020 to June 30, 2020, to continue providing
services detailed in'the Statement of Work, at no additional cost.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowiedged, and effective upon
full execution, it is agreed between the parties that the Contract shall be amended as follows:

1. Section 4, TERM OF CONTRACT, Subsection 4.1, shall be deleted in its entirety and
replaced as follows:

41 The term of this Contract commenced on March 11, 2018 and shall expire
on June 30, 2020, unless sooner terminated or.extended, in whole or in part as
provided in this Contract.

2 All other Contract terms remain in full foree and effect.



IN WITNESS THERECFE, COUNTY has caused this Amendment No. 1, o Agreement No AO-18-
807, o be execuled by he Chisf Execulive Officer. CONTRATUTOR has caused this Amendmant
Mo 1 to'be executed by its duly audhorized representative,

COUNTY OF LOD ANGELES

& ) wﬂiw_‘:w” =
o A R\;“’“’ m”‘é{i “““““““““““““ I Digte
Yo SRCHEA H

APPROVED ABTO FORM:
BY COUNTY COUNSEL

MARY C. WICKHAM

By g%«*m g@wﬁﬁw / S

KATHERINE M. BOWEER
Principal Deputy County Counsel

CHY OF LONG BEACH

By é £

THOMAS 8. MODICA
Acling Thy Mamssger




N WITHESS THEREGEF, COUNTY has caused this Amendment No. 1, io Agresment No AO-19-
807, o be exsculed by the Chisef Exscutive Officer. CONTRACTOH has caused this Amendment
No 1 ko e execulsd by s duly authorized reoreseniative,

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SHCHEL A HAMAT
gt

Shlel Executive Officor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
8Y COUNTY COUNSEL

MARY C. WICKHAM

KATHERINE M. BOWSER
Pirincipal Depuly Counly Counsel

CITY OF LONG BEACH

By

THOMAS B MOIHCA
Acting City Manager



IHOWITHESS THEREOE, COURNTY has caused fis Amendment Mo, 1 Agreement No AC-18-
807, to be execulerd vy the Chiaf Exsculive Officer. CONTRACTOR has coused (his Amendment

Bt fohe sresuted by i duly suthorized represeiistive,

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SALCHLA, HAMAS
Thisf Bxeoulive Officpr

ARPPROVED AB TG FORM:
BY COUNTY COUNSEL

MaRY C.WICKHAM

By

KATHERINE W, BOWSER

Princie! Depuly Cowsdy Coungel

CITY OF LONG BEACH

TO SECTION 301 OF
THEGITY CHARTER

APPROVED AS TO FORM
ek 2 2029,

{;‘ia?ﬁy ,&%‘%@ma}f

TAYLOR . AMDERSOIM
DEPLITY CITY ATTORMEY



